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RULES GOVERNING TARIFF

Shipper to load and provide all necessary material for
loading and be responsible for same.

Minimum load is 40,000 (20 Tons).

Material delivered F.0.B. truck site of job or nearest
accessible point.

One (1) hour free time will be allowed for loading or

picking up load and one (1) hour free time for unloading.
After the expiration of the free time, demurrage shall accrue
at the rate of five dollars and fifty cents ($5.50)

for each fifteen (15) minutes or fractions thereof, the

motor carrier is delayed, due to conditions over which

the carrier has no control.

Rejections or over shipments on a job will be hauled

back by trucks delivering to the same job at one half (%)
the rate set forth in this tariff. If trucks are dispatched
expressly to pick up and bring back rejected or over
shipments, the rate will be the full rate set forth in this
tariff.

The rate for a tractor to pick up empty trailers will be
thirty dollars ($30.00) per hours up to eight (8) hours
and forty-eight dollars ($48.00) over eight (8) hours.

The rate for a tractor to work at a job site return an

empty oversize trailer or to haul a San-Vel trailer with
miscellaneous material used in connection and erection will
be thirty- five dollars ($35.00) per hour, from the time the
vehicle leaves the garage until its return thereto, less
meals and breakdowns, up to eight (8) hours, and forty-eight
dollars ($48.00) over eight (8) hours.

The rate for a tractor and regular trailer to haul
miscellaneous material used in connection and erection will

be forty dollars ($40.00) per hour, from the time the

vehicle leaves the garage until its return thereto, less meals
and breakdowns, up to eight (8) hours, and fifty-three dollars
($53.00) over eight (8) hours.

The rate for a tractor and extendible or drop frame trailer
to haul miscellaneous material used in connection and
erection will be forty-seven dollars ($47.00) per hour,
from the time the vehicle leaves the garage until its
return thereto, less meals and breakdowns, up to eight (8)
hours, and sixty dollars ($60.00) per hour over eight (8)
hours.

When deliveries are required on Saturdays, Sundays, and
Holidays, or nights, there will be an extra charge of
Sixteen dollars ($16.00) per hours, for each man required
with a minimum charge of one-hundred~twenty-eight dollars
($128.00) per man required.
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RULES GOVERNING TARIFF (CONT.)

11P. When, because of the size of material being moved, guide
cars are required, they will be charged for at the rate
of twenty-two dollars and fifty cents ($22.50) per hour,
from the time the vehicle leaves the garage until its
return thereto, less meals and breakdowns.

12. Charges for tolls and permits will be the cost of
obtaining the required permits, the cost of permits and
tolls plus 107 for the overhead expenses, with a
minimum charge of five dollars ($5.00) per load.

13. Trailers that are loaded for more than five (5) working

days whether in the yard or on a job will be charged
for at the following rates:

Regular platform trailers $15.00 per day.
Extendible or drop frame trailers $25.00 per day.

*P Denotes Increases.



PART 1

MILEAGE RATES FROM LITTLETON

Rates in Cents Per Ton (2000) pounds Applying on Prestressed and
Precast Concrete Products.

Column A Rates apply on prestressed and precast concrete '
products up to and including forty-five feet $45') in
length, and up to and including eight feet (8')
in width, and up to and including eight feet and
six inches (8'6") in height.

Column B Rates apply on prestressed and precast concrete
products over forty-five feet (45') up to and
including sixty-five feet (65') in length, over
eight feet (8') up to and including ten feet (10')
in width, and over eight feet and six inches (8'6")
up to and including eight feet and nine inches
(8'9") in height.

Column C Rates apply on prestressed and precast concrete
products over sixty-five feet (65') to what ever
length will go on extendible trailers, over
ten feet (10') up to and including twelve feet
(12') in width or height.

Column D Rates apply on prestressed and precast concrete
products requiring dollies due to length, over
twelve feet (12') in width, and over twelve feet
(12') in height.

RATES IN CENTS PER TON (2000) POUNDS

city Column A Column B Column C Column D
Abington 1040 1080 1225 1390
Acton 710 735 835 900
Acushnet 1315 1390 1585 1740
Adams 1650 1740 1970 2235
Agawam 1360 1440 1630 1800
Alford 1795 - 1875 2160 2380
Amesbury 940 990 1120 1225
Amherst 1315 1390 1585 1740
Andover 790 845 955 1050
Arlington 790 845 955 1050
Ashburnham 845 885 1010 1115
Ashby 790 845 955 1050
Ashfield 1410 1505 1685 1870
Ashland 845 885 1010 1115
Athol 1040 1080 1225 1390
Attleboro 1040 1080 1225 1390
Auburn 940 990 1120 1225
Avon 990 1040 1130 1300
Ayer 710 735 835 900
Barnstable 1510 1585 1800 1980
Barre 990 1040 1180 1300
Becket 1715 1775 2040 2275
Bedford 710 735 835 900
Belchertown 1220 1295 1470 1625
Bellingham 940 990 1120 1225
Belmont 790 845 955 1050

Berkley 1180 1225 1405 1550
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. in 745 780 890 990
§§§i3rdson_ 1265 1330 1520 1655
Beverly 940 990 1120 1225
Billerica 710 735 835 900
Blackstone 990 1040 1180 1300
Blandford 1510 1585 1800 1980
Bolton 710 735 835 900
Boston 845 885 1010 1115
*Brighton 845 885 1010 1115
*Charleston 845 885 1010 1115
*Dorchester 890 940 1075 1170
*East Boston 845 885 1010 1170
*Hyde Park 890 940 1075 1170
*Roxbury 845 885 1010 1115
*South Boston 845 885 1010 1115
*#West Roxbury 845 885 1010 1115
Bourne 1360 1440 1630 1800
Boxboro 710 735 835 900
Boxford 845 885 1010 1115
Boylston 790 845 955 1050
Braintree 940 990 1120 1225
Brewster 1615 1685 1915 2135
Bridgewater 1080 1120 1300 1425
Brimfield 1120 1200 1335 1510
Brockton 1040 1080 1225 1390
Brookfield 1040 1080 1225 1390
Brookline 845 885 1010 1115
Buckland 1360 1440 1630 1800
Burlington 745 780 890 990
Cambridge 845 885 1010 1115
Canton 940 990 1120 1225
Carlisle 710 735 835 900
Carver 1220 1295 1470 1625
Charlemont 1410 1505 1685 1870
Charlton 1040 1080 1225 1390
Chatham 1715 1775 2040 2275
Chelmsford 710 735 835 900
Chelsea 845 885 1010 1115
Cheshire 1715 1775 2040 2275
Chester 1615 1685 1915 2135
Chesterfield 1510 1585 1800 1980
Chicopee 1360 1440 1630 1800
Clarksburg 1615 1685 1915 2135
Clinton 710 735 835 900
Cohasset 1040 1080 1225 1390
Colrain 1410 1505 1685 1870
Concord 710 735 835 900
Conwvay 1360 1440 1630 1800
Cummington 1550 1630 1870 2065
Dalton 1715 1775 2040 2275
Dana 1080 1120 1300 1425
Danvers 890 940 1075 1170
Dartmouth 1410 1505 1685 1870
Dedham 890 940 1075 1170
Deerfield 1265 1330 1520 1655
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Dennis 1550 1630 1870 2065
. 1180 1225 1405 1550
Dighton 0 1225 1390
Douglas 1040 108
Dover 890 940 1075 1170
735 835 900
Dracut 710
Dudley 1040 1080 1225 1390
Dunstable 710 735 835 900
Duxbury 1120 1200 1335 1510
E.Bridgewater 1080 1120 1300 1425
E.Brookfield 990 1040 1180 1300
E.Longmeadow 1315 1390 1585 1740
Eastham 1715 1775 2040 2275
Easthampton 1360 1440 1630 1800
Easton’ 1080 1120 1300 1425
Egremont 1795 1875 2160 2380
Enfield 1180 1225 1405 1550
BErving 1080 1120 1300 1425
Essex 990 1040 1180 1300
Everett 845 885 1010 1115
Fairhaven 1360 1440 1630 1800
Fall River 1265 1330 1520 1655
Falmouth 1510 1585 1800 1980
Fitchburg 745 780 890 990
Florida 1550 1630 1870 2065
Foxboro 990 1040 1180 1300
Framingham 790 845 955 1050
Franklin 940 990 1120 1225
Freetown 1220 1295 1470 1625
Gardner 890 940 1075 1170
Georgetown 845 885 1010 1115
Gill 1220 1295 1470 1625
Gloucester 1040 1080 1225 1390
Goshen 1510 1585 1800 1980
Grafton 890 940 1075 1170
Granby 1265 1330 1520 1655
Granville 1510 1585 1800 1980
GrBarrington 1750 1830 2095 2310
Greenfield 1220 1295 1470 1625
Greenwich 1180 1225 1405 1550
Groton 710 735 835 900
Groveland 890 940 1075 1170
Hadley 1315 1390 1585 1740
Halifax 1120 1200 1335 1510
Hamilton 940 990 1120 1225
Hampden 1315 1390 1585 1740
Hancock 1795 1875 2160 2380
Hanover 1040 1080 1225 1390
Hanson 1080 1120 1300 1425
Hardwick 1080 1120 1300 1425
Harvard 710 735 835 900
Harwich 1615 1685 1915 2135
Hatfield 1360 1440 1630 1800
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Haverhill 845 885 1010 1115
Hawley 1410 1505 1685 1870
Heath 1470 1530 1750 1945
Hingham 990 1040 1180 1300
Hinsdale 1715 1775 2040 2275
Holbrook 990 1040 1180 1300
Holden 845 885 1010 1115
Holland 1180 1225 1405 1550
Holliston 845 885 1010 1115
Holyoke 1315 1390 1585 1740
Hopedale 890 940 1075 1170
Hopkinton 845 885 1010 1115
Hubbardston 940 990 1120 1225
Hudson 710 735 835 900

Hull 1040 1080 1225 1390
Huntington 1510 1585 1800 1980
Ipswich 940 990 1120 1225
Kingston 1120 1200 1335 1510
Lakeville 1180 1225 1405 1550
Lancaster 710 735 835 900

Lanesboro 1750 1830 2095 2310
Lavwrence 790 845 955 1050
Lee 1750 1830 2095 2310
Leicester 890 940 1075 1170
Lenox 1795 1875 2160 2380
Leominster 745 780 890 990

Leverett 1360 1440 1630 1800
Lexington 745 780 890 990

Leyden 1360 1440 1630 1800
Lincoln 710 735 835 900

Littleton 710 735 835 900

Longmeadow 1360 1440 1630 1800
Lowell 710 735 835 900

Ludlow 1265 1330 1520 1655
Lunenburg 745 780 890 990

Lynn 890 940 1075 1170
Lynnfield 845 885 1010 1115
Malden 845 885 1010 1115
Manchester 990 1040 1180 1300
Mansfield 990 1040 1180 1300
Marblehead 940 990 1120 1225
Marion 1360 1440 1630 1800
Marlboro 745 780 890 990

Marshfield 1120 1200 1335 1510
Mashpee 1470 1530 1750 1945
Mattaplisett 1360 1440 1630 1800
Maynard 710 735 835 900

Medfield 890 940 1075 1170
Medford 790 845 955 1050
Medway 890 940 1075 1170
Melrose 845 885 1010 1115
Mendon 940 990 1120 1225
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Merrimac 940 990 1120 1225
M 790 845 955 1050
ethuen 550
Middleboro 1180 1225 1405 1
Middlefield 1650 1740 1970 2235
Middleton 845 885 1010 1115
Milford 890 940 1075 1170
Millbury 890 940 1075 1170
Millis 890 940 1075 1170
Millville 990 1040 1180 1300
Milton 890 940 1075 1170
Monroe 1550 1630 1870 2065
Monson 1220 1295 1470 1625
Montague 1220 1295 1470 1625
Monterey 1715 1775 2040 2275
Montgomery 1510 1585 1800 1980
Mt.Washington 1890 2005 2275 2500
Nahant 890 940 1075 1170
Natick 790 845 955 1050
Needham 845 885 1010 1115
New Ashford 1750 1830 2095 2310
New Bedford 1360 1440 1630 1800
New Braintree 1080 1120 1300 1425
New Marlboro 1795 1875 2160 2380
New Salem 1120 1200 1335 1510
Newbury 940 980 1120 1225
Newburyport 940 990 1120 1225
Newton 790 845 955 1050
Norfolk 890 940 1075 1170
No. Adams 1615 1685 1915 2135
No. Andover 790 845 955 1050
No. Attleboro 1040 1080 1225 1390
No. Brookfield 1040 1080 1225 1390
No. Reading 790 845 955 1050
Northampton 1360 1440 1630 1800
Northboro 790 845 955 1050
Northbridge 940 990 1120 1225
Northfield 1220 1295 1470 1625
Norton 1040 1080 1225 1390
Norwell 1040 1080 1225 1390
Norwood 940 990 1120 1225
Oakham 940 990 1121 1225
Orange 1040 1080 1225 1390
Orleans 1650 1740 1970 2235
Otis 1615 1685 1915 2135
Oxford 990 1040 1180 1300
Palmer 1180 1225 1405 1550
Paxton 940 990 1120 1225
Peabody 890 940 1075 1170
Pelham 1265 1330 1520 1655
Pembroke 1080 1120 1300 1425
Pepperell 710 735 835 900
Peru 1650 1740 1970 2235
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"Petersham . 1040 1080 1225 1390
Phillipston 990 1040 1180 1300
Pittsfield 1750 1830 2095 2310
Plainfield 1510 1585 1800 1980
Plainville 990 1040 1180 1300
Plymouth 1180 1225 1405 1550
Plympton 1180 1225 1405 1550
Prescott 1220 1295 1470 1625
Princeton 845 885 1010 1115
Provincetown 1945 2040 2315 2560
Quincy 940 990 1120 1225
Randolph 940 990 1120 1225
Raynham 1120 1200 1335 1510
Reading 790 845 955 1050
Rehoboth 1120 1200 1335 1510
Revere 845 885 1010 1115
Riehmond 1860 1945 2195 2455
Rochester 1315 1390 1585 1740
Roekland 1040 1080 1225 1390
Rockport 940 990 1120 1225
Rowe 1510 1585 1800 1980
Rowley 940 990 1120 1225
Roylston 1040 1080 1225 1390
Russell 1510 1585 1800 1980
Rutland 890 940 1075 1170
Salem 890 940 1075 1170
Salisbury 990 1040 1180 1300
Sandisfield 1750 1830 2095 2310
Sandwich 1360 1440 1630 1800
Saugus 845 885 1010 1115
Savoy 1615 1685 1915 2135
Scitiate 1040 1080 1225 1390
Seekonk 1120 1200 1335 1510
Sharon 990 1040 1180 1300
Sheffield 1860 1945 2195 2455
Shelburne 1315 1390 1585 1740
Sherborne 845 885 1010 1115
Shirley 710 735 835 900
Shrewsbury 845 885 1010 1115
Shutesbury 1315 1390 1585 1740
Somerset 1220 1295 1470 1625
Somerville 790 845 955 1050
South Hadley 1315 1390 1585 1740
Southampton 1410 1505 1685 1870
Southboro 745 780 890 990
Southbridge 1080 1120 1300 1425
Southwick 1470 1530 1750 1945
Spencer 940 990 1120 1225
Springfield 1315 1390 1585 1740
Sterling 790 845 955 1050
Stockbridge 1795 1875 2160 2380
Stoneham 790 845 955 1050
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: 990 1040 1180 1300
gtz:ghton 710 735 835 900

Sturbridge 1080 1120 1300 1425
Sudbury 710 735 835 900

Sunderland 1315 1390 1585 1740
Sutton 940 990 1120 1225
Swampscott 890 940 1075 1170
Swansea 1220 1295 1470 1625
Taunton 1120 1200 1335 1510
Templeton 940 990 1120 1225
Tewksbury 745 780 890 990

Tolland 1615 1685 1915 2135
Topsfield 890 940 1075 1170
Townsend 745 780 890 990

Truro 1860 1945 2195 2455
Tyngsboro 710 735 835 900

Tyringham 1795 1875 2160 2380
Upton 890 940 1075 1170
Uxbridge 990 1040 1180 1300
Wakefield 790 845 955 1050
Wales 1180 1225 1405 1550
Walpole 940 990 1120 1225
Waltham 745 780 890 990

Ware 1120 1200 1335 1510
Wareham 1315 1390 1585 1740
Warren 1080 1120 1300 1425
Warwick 1120 1200 1335 1510
Washington 1750 1830 2095 2310
Watertown 790 845 955 1050
Wayland 745 780 890 990

Webster 1040 1080 1225 1390
Wellesley 845 885 1010 1115
Wellfleet 1795 1875 2160 2380
Wendell 1120 1200 1335 1510
Wenham 940 990 1120 1225
W., Boylston 790 845 955 1050
W. Bridgewater 1080 1120 1300 1425
W. Brookfield 1040 1080 1225 1390
W. Newbury 940 990 1120 1225
W. Springfield 1360 1440 1630 1800
W. Stockbridge 1860 1945 2195 2455
Westboro 845 885 1010 1115
Westfield 1410 1505 1685 1870
Westford 710 735 835 900

Westhampton 1470 1530 1750 1945
Westminster 845 885 1010 1115
Weston 745 780 890 990

Westport 1360 1440 1630 1800
Westwood 890 940 1075 1170
Weymouth 990 1040 1180 1300
Whately 1360 1440 1630 1800
Whitman 1040 1080 1225 1390
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1265 1330 1520 1655
Williamsburg 1470 1530 1750 1945
Williamstown 1650 1740 1970 2235
Wilmington 745 780 890 990
Winchendon 940 990 1120 1225
Winchester 790 845 955 1050
Windsor 1650 1740 1970 2235
Winthrop 890 940 1075 1170
Woburn 790 845 955 1050
Worcester 845 885 1010 1115
Worthington 1550 1630 1870 2065
Wrentham 990 1040 1180 1300
Yarmouth 1550 1630 1870 2065
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PART 11

RATES IN CENTS PER FOOT 12' PILING

Column A. Rates to apply to concrete piling up to and including
forty-five feet (45') in length.

Column B. Rates to apply to concrete piling over forty-five feet
(45') in length, up to and including sixty-five feet
(65') in length.

Column C. Rates to apply to concrete piling over sixty-five feet
(65') in length, up to and including seventy-five feet
(75') in length.

Column D. Rates to apply to concrete piling over seventy-five feet
(75') in length, up to whatever length can be hauled
flat on a trailer bed.

Column E. Rates to apply to concrete piling hauled on racks
over-head.
NOTES: Longest pile on load determines the rate
for the whole 1load.

MINIMUM LOAD TO BE 260’

Rates In

Part 1 Column A Column B Column C Column D Column E
710 55 59 84 106 117
745 58 62 90 117 129
790 61 67 97 125 138
845 65 70 103 134 148
890 69 75 110 142 157
940 73 78 115 149 164
990 77 82 120 157 173
1040 80 86 125 166 183
1080 83 90 132 171 189
1120 87 94 136 180 198
1180 91 97 142 185 204
1220 94 101 148 193 213
1265 928 105 153 198 218
1315 102 109 160 207 228
1360 105 113 164 214 236
1410 109 117 170 222 245
1470 113 120 176 230 253
1510 117 124 181 235 259
1550 121 128 187 243 268
1615 125 132 192 251 277
1650 128 136 197 261 288
1715 132 139 204 267 294
1750 135 143 209 272 300
1795 139 147 215 279 307
1860 143 152 219 287 316
1890 146 156 227 295 325

1945 150 160 232 303 334




Page 13

RATES IN CENTS PER FOOT 14" PILING

Column A Rates to apply to concrete piling up to and including
forty-five feet (45') in length.

Column B Rates to apply to concrete piling over forty~five feet
(45') in length, up to and including sixty-five feet
(65') in length.

Column C Rates to apply to concrete piling over sixty-five feet
(65') in length, up to and inculding seventy-five feet
(75') in length.

Column D Rates to apply to concrete piling over seventy-five feet
(75') in length, to whatever length can be hauled flat
on a trailer bed.

Column E Rates to apply to piling hauled on racks overhead.
NOTES: Length of longest pile determines

rate for the whole 1load.
MINIMUM LOAD TO BE 195'

Rates In

Part 1 Column A Column B Column C Column D Column E

710 73 78 112 141 156

745 717 83 120 154 170

790 81 90 129 167 184

845 87 94 137 179 197

890 92 99 147 190 209

940 97 105 153 198 218

990 102 110 159 209 230

1040 107 114 167 221 244

1080 111 118 176 228 251

1120 115 126 181 240 264

1180 121 129 190 247 272

1220 126 136 198 258 284

1265 130 139 205 264 291

1315 135 146 213 276 304

1360 140 151 219 285 314

1410 145 157 226 295 325

1470 151 160 234 306 337

1510 155 166 241 313 345

1550 159 170 250 325 358

1615 166 176 256 335 369

1650 170 181 263 348 383

1715 176 185 272 355 391

1750 180 191 279 362 399

1795 185 195 287 ' 372 410

1860 191 202 292 383 422

1890 194 209 303 393 433

1945 200 212 310 404 445
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RATES IN CENTS PER FOOT 16" PILING

Column A Rates to apply to concrete piling up to and including
forty-five feet (45') in length.

Column B Rates to apply to concrete piling over forty-five feet
(45') in length, up to and including sixty~five feet
(65') inlength.

Column C Rates to apply to concrete piling over sixty-five feet
(65') in length, up to and including seventy-five feet
(75') in length.

Column D Rates to apply to concrete piling over seventy-five feet
(75') in length, up to whatever length can be hauled on
a trailer bed.

Column E Rates to apply to concrete piling loaded on racks
overhead.
NOTE: Length of longest piling determines rate

for the whole load.

MINIMUM LOAD TO BE 145'

Rates in

Part 1 Column A Column B Column C Column D Column E
710 98 105 150 190 209
745 103 112 161 209 230
790 109 120 174 225 248
845 117 126 185 240 264
890 123 134 197 255 281
940 130 140 207 267 294
990 137 147 218 281 310
1070 144 153 231 298 328
1080 149 158 242 307 338
1120 155 169 250 322 355
1180 163 173 263 332 366
1220 169 183 276 357 ig2
1265 176 187 286 355 391
1315 182 196 298 371 409
1360 188 202 308 383 422
1410 195 211 319 397 437
1470 203 215 332 412 454
1510 209 223 342 420 462
1550 214 229 355 436 480
1615 223 236 365 450 495
1650 228 244 376 468 515
1715 237 249 389 478 426
1750 242 256 400 487 536
1795 248 Aggﬁ 412 500 550
1860 257 272 420 515 567
1890 261 280 435 528 581

1945 269 285 444 343 598




